

Light & Wonder Announces Exclusive Distribution Agreement with SPRIBE for the U.S. Market

World's leading iGaming ecosystem to bring leading crash-game Aviator to U.S. operators and players

LAS VEGAS – October 12th, 2023: <u>Light & Wonder, Inc.</u> (NASDAQ and ASX: LNW) ("Light & Wonder," "L&W" or the "Company") has signed a landmark distribution agreement with SPRIBE, becoming its exclusive route to market in the U.S.

Following strong demand from operators and players alike, the deal brings SPRIBE's flagship game *Aviator* and its portfolio of Turbo Games to a sizeable U.S. audience thanks to Light & Wonder's leading position across the North American market.

Aviator has been commended for its multiplayer and interactive elements and is widely recognised as the world's leading crash game. Launched with over 2000 operators, boasting over 10 million monthly active users and with over 165k bets per minute it rapidly became one of the top games for online casinos.

With its eagerly anticipated U.S. rollout being facilitated by the world's leading aggregator, the game is expected to attract a strong new player base across multiple iGaming markets in the region.

The new agreement with SPRIBE marks another milestone for Light & Wonder as it continues to deliver exclusive, high-quality, and fresh content to the North American market and beyond.

Steve Mayes, Senior Director, Digital Partnerships at Light & Wonder, said: "To assert our position as the leading iGaming ecosystem in the U.S., it is pivotal for us to bring innovative and new experiences to operators. It remains our biggest criteria when looking for new studios to add to our roster, so we are delighted to welcome SPRIBE as their exclusive distributor for the U.S.

"SPRIBE's top-performing crash game, *Aviato*r, has made impressive waves in the industry and been a resounding success in a short space of time, attracting a previously untapped demographic of players and we expect a similar reception in the U.S. market."

Giorgi Tsutskiridze, Chief Commercial Officer, at SPRIBE, added: "We are thrilled to distribute our expansive library of games in the U.S. exclusively with Light & Wonder, bringing our industry-leading crash game to the biggest online casinos in the market.

"Adding diversity and innovation to the iGaming landscape, *Aviator* has resonated with players worldwide for its unique and innovative approach to gaming and we are confident that online casino brands in the U.S. will see similar results with our content."

© 2023 Light & Wonder, Inc. or one of its subsidiaries. All rights reserved.

About Light & Wonder, Inc.

Light & Wonder, Inc., is the global leader in cross-platform games and entertainment. Light & Wonder brings together approximately 6,000 employees from six continents to connect content between land-based and digital channels with unmatched technology and distribution. Guided by a culture that values daring teamwork and creativity, Light & Wonder builds new worlds of play, developing game experiences loved by players around the globe. Its OpenGaming platform powers the largest digital-gaming network in the industry. Light & Wonder is committed to the highest standards of integrity, from promoting player responsibility to implementing sustainable practices. To learn more, visit lnw.com.

Media Inquiries:

Media@Inw.com

Forward-Looking Statements

In this press release, Light & Wonder makes "forward-looking statements" within the meaning of the U.S. Private Securities Litigation Reform Act of 1995. Forward-looking statements can be identified by words such as "will," "may," and "should." These statements are based upon management's current expectations, assumptions and estimates and are not guarantees of timing, future results, or performance. Therefore, you should not rely on any of these forward-looking statements as predictions of future events. Actual results may differ materially from those contemplated in these statements due to a variety of risks, uncertainties and other factors, including those factors described in Light & Wonder's filings with the Securities and Exchange Commission (the "SEC"), including its current reports on Form 8-K, quarterly reports on Form 10-Q and its annual report on Form 10-K that was filed with the SEC on March 1, 2023 (including under the headings "Forward-Looking Statements" and "Risk Factors"). Forward-looking statements speak only as of the date they are made and, except for Light & Wonder's ongoing obligations under the U.S. federal securities laws, Light & Wonder undertakes no obligation to publicly update any forward-looking statements whether as a result of new information, future events or otherwise.